

T. S. No. 278 of 2025

Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge, B-IV (WB-01238)

Order No. 48

Dated:23.09.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for office report regarding sufficiency of D.C. fees on Counter Claim and acceptance of W.S..

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition praying for extension of interim order. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendant no. 1 files D.C. fees of Rs. 20/- as per office report dated 10.09.2025. Let it be kept with the record.

Defendant no. 1 & 2 file a petition praying for time for filing W.O.

In view of resolution of the Local Bar Association, not to pass any adverse order, the case is adjourned today.

To 11.12.2025 for office report regarding sufficiency of D.C. fees on Counter Claim and acceptance of W.S..

Ad-interim order of temporary injunction is extended till next date fixed.

Judge-in-charge,B-V

City Civil Court, Calcutta