

T. S. No. 278 of 2025

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Ld. Judge, B-V

Order No. 49

Dated: 11.12.2025

Today is fixed for office report regarding sufficiency of D.C. fees on Counter Claim and acceptance of W.S.

Seen the office report on Counter Claim and found correctly stamped.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition praying for extension of interim order. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendant no. 1 files a petition praying for adjournment.

Defendant no. 1 & 2 file a petition praying for time for filing W.O.

Defendant no. 2 files W.S. along with a petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. for acceptance of W.S.

Defendant no. 3 files vakalatnama, W.S. and a petition praying for acceptance of W.S. Copies of W.S. are served.

Defendant no. 4 did not appear till date despite service of summons. Let the suit be proceeded ex-parte against the defendant no. 4.

To 29.01.2026 for hearing of the petition u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 of C.P.C. and hearing on the acceptance of W.S. filed by the defendant no. 1, 2 & 3.

W.O. if any, in the meantime as a last chance.

Ad-interim order of temporary injunction is extended till next date fixed.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta