

T.S. No. 278 of 2025

Present: Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das, Ld. Judge, B-V (WB-00627)

Order No. 52

Dated:20.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 of C.P.C. and hearing on the acceptance of W.S. filed by the defendant no. 1,2 & 3.

Plaintiff files hazira along with extension petition praying for extension of interim order. Copy served.

Defendant no. 1 & 2 file hazira.

Defendant no. 3 also files hazira.

Plaintiff files another petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated in the petition. Copy served .

To 14.05.2026 for hearing of the petition u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 of C.P.C. and hearing on acceptance of W.S. filed by the defendant nos. 1,2 & 3.

Ad-interim order of temporary injunction is extended till next date fixed.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta